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CAREER & TECHNOLOGY EDUCATION
SYSTEMS BRANCH

Jeanne-Marie S. Holly, Chief (410) 767-0182
e-mail: jmholly@msde.state.md.us

CORRECTIONAL EDUCATION PROGRAM
Carolyn E. Buser, Ph.D., Director (410) 767-0489
e-mail: cbuser@msde state.md.us

EDUCATION COORDINATING
COUNCIL FOR CORRECTIONAL
INSTITUTIONS

Chair: Nancy S. Grasmick, Ph.D., State Superinten-
dent of Schools (410) 767-0462

Appointed by Governor: Brig. Gen. Robert A.
Harleston (ret.), 2004

Ex officio: Mary Ann Saar, Secretary of Public Safety
& Correctional Services; Calvin W. Burnett, Ph.D.,
Secretary of Higher Education; Karen-Lee N.
Brofee, Ed.D., Superintendent of Schools,
Somerset County.

FIELD SERVICE

Mark J. Mechlinski, Ed.D., Field Director
(410) 767-0500

e-mail: mmechlinski@msde.state.md.us

FIELD SERVICE FOR JUVENILE
CORRECTIONAL EDUCATION

James H. Keeley, Field Director (410) 663-7711, (410)
767-6284

e-mail: jkeeley@msde state.md.us

COORDINATING COUNCIL FOR
JUVENILE SERVICES EDUCATIONAL
PROGRAMS

Chair: Nancy S. Grasmick, Ph.D., State Superinten-
dent of Schools (410) 767-0462

Appointed by Governor: not yet appointed

Ex officie: Nancy S. Grasmick, Ph.D., State
Superintendent of Schools; Cecilia Januszkiewicz,
Secretary of Budget & Management; Kenneth C.
Montague, Jr., Secretary of Juvenile Services; Calvin
W. Burnett, Ph.D., Secretary of Higher Education;
vacancy, County Superintendent of Schools.

DIVISION OF EARLY CHILDHOOD
DEVELOPMENT

Rolf H. Grafwallner, Ph.D., Assistant State Superinten-

dent for Early Childhood Development
(410) 767-0342
e-mail: rgrafwal@msde.state.md.us

OFFICE OF CHILD CARE
Judith L. Rozie-Battle, J.D., Director (410) 767-7128
web: www.dhr.state.md.us /cca-home.htm
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EARLY CHILDHOOD DEVELOPMENT
ADVISORY COUNCIL

Appointed by State Superintendent of Schools: Deborah
Shepard, Chair (chosen by State Superintendent of
Schools)

Stacy Beall; Donna Becker; Louise J. Corwin; Richard
DeFlavis; Dawn Denny; Ronald S. Goldblatt; Rolf H.
Grafwallner; Susan A. Guyaux; Elaine Harrison;
Linda M. Heisner; Carlethea Johnson; Samuel W.
Marshall; Barry Marx, M.D.; Deborah B. Moore;
Carol Reckling; Janet Rhinecker; Brenda C. Rouse;
Judith B. Rudolph; Sandra Skolnik; John Surr;
Thomas Taylor; W. Faron Taylor; Rhonda Wells-
Wilbon, Ph.D.; Marti Worshtil; Marlene Welch; Rev.
R. William Wyand; Shelli Yesenko.

Appointed by Senate President: Patrick J. Hogan
Appointed by House Speaker: Barbara A. Frush

EARLY LEARNING BRANCH
Michael R. Cockey, Coordinator (410) 767-0602
e-mail: mcockey@msde.state.md.us

DIVISION OF INSTRUCTION

Colleen P. Seremet, Ed.D., Assistant State Superinten-
dent for Instruction (410) 767-0316

e-mail: cseremet@msde.state.md.us

web: www.marylandpublicschools.org/msde /divisions /
instruction,/

ASSESSMENT & PROFESSIONAL
DEVELOPMENT

Ann Glazer, Director (410) 767-0321
c-mail: aglazer@msde.state.md.us

CURRICULUM
Dixie L. Stack, Director (410) 767-0348
e-mail: dstack@msde.state.md.us

INSTRUCTIONAL TECHNOLOGY &
SCHOOL LIBRARY MEDIA SERVICES
Jayne E. Moore, Director (410) 767-0382
e-mail: jmoore@msde.state.md.us

DIVISION OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & EARLY
INTERVENTION SERVICES

Carol Ann Baglin, Ed.D., Assistant State Superintendent
(410) 767-0238

¢-mail: cbaglin@msde.state.md.us

web: www.marylandpublicschools.org/msde /divisions/
carlyinterv/

COMPLAINT INVESTIGATION & DUE
PROCESS BRANCH

Edward R. Wulkan, Chief (410) 767-7770
e-mail: ewulkan@msde.state.md.us

DIVISIONAL & STATE INTERAGENCY

SERVICES BRANCH
Rosemary King Johnston, Manager (410) 767-0858
e-mail: rjohnston@msde.state.md.us




